Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees

ARTEE

President Anilkumar S. 09818759192

General Secretary Umesh Chandra 09871765714 09891146837

Vice President (AIR) Prokash Chakraborty 09433340095

Vice President (TV) Sunil Thapliyal 09899474754

Zonal Offices

Vice President (SZ) R. Raman 09444210779 Post Box - 2912 Chennai - 600 004

Vice President (WZ) Milind P. Joshi 09869154073 Post Box - 11228 Mumbai - 400 020

Vice President (NZ) **Yogesh Kumar** 09968075800 Post Box - 331 New Delhi - 110 001

Vice President (EZ) Maloy Kumar Das 09433079720 Post Box - 2713 Kolkata - 700 001

Vice President (NEZ) Dip Bordoloi 09954062330 Post Box - 83 Guwahati - 781 006

Post Box No. 422, New Delhi - 110 001 http://www.arteeindia.org Regd. & Recognised by Govt. of India

Affiliated to U.N.I. Switzerland

Ref.ARTEE/P/RQ/2008/Elec-1

Dated.27/3/2008

Election Notification of ARTEE For the term 2008-2010

In pursuance of clause 21(ii) of ARTEE constitution, I hereby appoint Sh. Ashok Pant, AE, O/o P&D Unit, DG (AIR), Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi as Returning Officer (RO) to conduct elections for the term 2008-2010 as per the byelaws of this Association. In terms of clause 30(3), he is required to notify the detailed schedule of this election. Further as per clause 30(6) he can nominate three members of Association to assist him.

He is therefore requested to take immediate action in this matter so that the interest of the Association may not suffer.

> Anil kumar S. President

Sh. Ashok Pant **Assistant Engineer** O/o P&D Unit, DG (AIR) New Delhi - 110001.

